
NH FOOD DISTRIBUTION ADVISORY COUNCIL 

 
FOOD SERVICE CO 

John Fratiello 
Food Service  * DIST 3 

Timberlane SD/Whitson’s 
36 Greenough Rd 

Plaistow NH 03865 
382-6541 

fratielloj@whitsons.com 
Term Expires 1/1/2018 

 

 
NH BUYING GROUP 

Tim Goosens 
Food Service  

Laconia School Dist 
345 Union Ave 

Laconia NH03246 
524-3543 

tgoosens@laconiaschools.org 
Term Expires 1/1/2018 

 
REGIONAL SCHOOL 

Jamie Teague 
Food Service *DIST 2 

Fall Mt Regional  
134 FMRHS Rd 

Charlestown NH 03603 
826-7756 x 125 

jteague@sau60.org 
Term Expires 1/1/2018 

 

 
SMALL SCHOOL 

John Shaffer 
Food Service *DIST 1 
Alton Central School 

41 School St 
Alton NH 03809 

875-0388 
jshaffer@alton.k12.nh.us 
Term Expires 1/1/2016 

 
 

PRIVATE SCHOOL 
Susan Gerges 

Food Service *DIST 3 
Pinkerton Academy 

5 Pinkerton St 
Derry NH 03038 
437-5200 x 1161 

susangerges@pinkertonacademy.org 
Term Expires 1/1/2018 

 

 
MEDIUM SCHOOL 

Kim Dubuque 
Food Service  * DIST 1 

Gilford School Dist 
88 Alvah Wilson Rd 
Gilford NH 03249 

524-7146 
kdubuque@sau73.org 
Term Expires 1/1/2017 

 

 
SMALL SCHOOL 

Marty Davis 
Food Service *DIST 2 

Henniker Community School 
51 Western Ave 

Henniker NH 03242 
428-7256 

martydavis@sau24.org 
Term Expires 1/1/2017 

 
MEDIUM SCHOOL 
Rhonda Peckham 

Food Service *DIST 3 
Windham School Dist 
64 London Bridge Rd 
Windham NH 03087 

537-2407 
rpeckham@windhamsd.org 

Term Expires 1/1/2017 

 
LARGE SCHOOL 

Frank Gillespie 
Food Service  *DIST 2 

Dover School Dist 
21 Alumni Drive 
Dover NH 03820 

516-6962 
f.gillespie@dover.k12.nh.us 

Term Expires 1/1/2018 

 
MEDIUM SCHOOL 

Nancy Cate 
Food Service *DIST 2 
Belmont School Dist 

255 Seavy Rd 
Belmont NH 03220 

267-1824 
ncate@sau80.org 

Term Expires 1/1/2018 
 

 
SMALL SCHOOL 

Linda Hopey 
Food Service  *DIST 3 
Newmarket School Dist 

213 S Main St 
Newmarket NH 03857 

659-5020 
hopeyl@newmarket.k12.nh.us 

Term Expires 1/1/2017 

 
LARGE SCHOOL 

Jim Connors 
Food Service  * DIST 4 
Manchester School Dist 

195 McGregor St Ste 201 
Manchester NH 03102 

624-6300 
jconnors@mansd.org 

Term Expires 1/1/2017 
 

NON-VOTING MEMBERS 
 

Lisa Pollard, Director 
Robert Stowell, Administrator 
Lenny Rautio, Administrator 

Amy O’Hara, Manager 
Lisa Davis, Program Assistant II 
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

SURPLUS DISTRIBUTION SECTION 
12 Hills Avenue 

Concord NH 03301 
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